

29th May 2020

## **London Legacy Development Corporation Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule**

## Approval and publication of the London Legacy Development Corporation **Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule 2**

In accordance with Regulation 25 of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended), the London Legacy Development Corporation gives notice of the approval of the London Legacy Development Corporation Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule 2 at a meeting of its Board on 19th May 2020.

The London Legacy Development Corporation Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule 2 is attached to this letter and is available to be viewed on the London Legacy Development Corporation's website along with those documents related to its Examination:

https://www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk/planning-authority/planningpolicy/community-infrastructure-levies

The Charging Schedule will come into effect on 1st July 2020 and will apply to development given planning permission or otherwise becomes liable to pay CIL, from this date.

The London Legacy Development Corporation Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule 1 continues to apply to developments given planning approval between 6th April 2015 and 30th June 2020.

If you have any enquiries regarding the Legacy Corporation's Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedules 1 or 2 you can email cilands106@londonlegacy.co.uk or write to the address below:

CIL Enquiries Planning Policy Level 10 1 Stratford Place Montfichet Road London E20 1EJ

Please note that the London Legacy Development Corporations offices are currently closed as a result of the current health emergency and that the Charging Schedules and related documents will be available for inspection in person once the offices have reopened. Once this is possible, please contact us in advance to confirm the arrangements that are in place to facilitate this. During this time, if you wish to speak



to someone about the matters in this notice please send an email to the above email address with a request to be contacted. Written correspondence should, where possible, be sent by email. Please check the website for up to date information https://www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk/planning-authority.

Your sincerely

Anthony Hollingsworth

A Horiganth

Director of Planning Policy and Decisions **London Legacy Development Corporation**